AND 581.40

09/530094

To the Hon. Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached origi Docket No. GK-G	*	Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 APR 2000
SUBMISSION TYPE: [X]	101077050	
	Correction of PTO Error / Reel #	.D <u>#</u> / Frame <u>#</u> / Frame <u>#</u>
4-24-00	corrective bocalient / Reet #	/ I falle #
Name of conveying Party(ies): Jens ELBRECHT		Execution Date {M / D / Y}: March 21, 2000
Berlind KALVE		March 27, 2000 March 27, 2000
Thomas KLOSS		March 21, 2000
Name of receiving Party(ies):	ASCLEPION-MEDITEC	AG
Address of receiving Party(ies):	Pruessingstrasse 41,	D-07745 Jena, GERMANY
If document to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic repres (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE	entative designation is attached:	not domiciled in the United States, an YES NO
	epresentative Name, Address and Phone N ssen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP, 261 Mad	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
		_
		conveyance document including any attachments: [
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat	number(s):	conveyance document including any attachments: [ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s):
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s):	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT	B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor:	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of S	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment:	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of State of	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment: (The Commissioner is hereby auth overpayment to Deposit Account N	number(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of State of	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$ 880.00) by additional fees required or to credit any ge to the account.
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment: (The Commissioner is hereby authoverpayment to Deposit Account Number of Properties) Enter for payment by deposit account Number of Properties	roumber(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not [X] Enclosed (included with check of Significant or charge the deposit account are incompared to charge the deposit account are incompared to charge the deposit account are incompared to charge additional fees to finy propagation to charge additional fees to finy propagation to charge additional fees to finy propagation to charge and belief, the fore the original document. Charges to deposit	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$ 880.00) by additional fees required or to credit any ge to the account.
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment: (The Commissioner is hereby auth overpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment by deposit account Noverpayment and Signature To the attached copy is a true copy of the Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116	roumber(s): ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of Signature	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$ 880.00) by additional fees required or to credit any ge to the account. es [] Yes [] No
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment: (The Commissioner is hereby auth overpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment by deposit account Noverpayment and Signature To the attached copy is a true copy of the Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116 Name of Person Signing EXPRESS MAIL No.: EL 138 360 536	together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 Y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of States Postal Service Express majl und	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by th 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$ 880.00) By additional fees required or to credit any ge to the account. es [] Yes [] No going information is true and correct and any account are authorized, as indicated herein. Date: April 24, 2000
Application number(s) or Patent Enter either the patent Applicat A) Application number(s): If this document is being filed first named executing inventor: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number onl. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment: (The Commissioner is hereby auth overpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment to Deposit Account Noverpayment by deposit account Noverpayment and Signature To the attached copy is a true copy of the Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116 Name of Person Signing EXPRESS MAIL No.: EL 138 360 536	together with a New Application, enter (M/D/Y) March 21, 2000 and March PCT/EP98/06736 Y if a U.S. Application Number has not Fee Amou [X] Enclosed (included with check of Strong to charge the deposit account are included to charge the deposit account are included to charge additional fees to find the strong additional fees to	ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): the date the patent application was signed by the 27, 2000 respectfully been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved: [Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$ 880.00) By additional fees required or to credit any ge to the account. By [] Yes [] No going information is true and correct and any account are authorized, as indicated herein. Date: April 24, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0649

File No.: GK-GEY-1066

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Jens, Elbrecht, Berlind Kalve and Thomas Kloss of

Platanenstrasse 6, D-07747, Jena, Germany; Theo-Neubauer-Strasse 3,D-07743 Jena,

Germany; and Arvid-Harnack-Strasse 12, D-07743 Jena, Germany, respectively (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MEDICAL HANDPIECE

WITH A LIGHT GUIDE WHICH CAN BE DISPLACED IN AN AXIAL DIRECTION for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America __X_ is about to be filed; _____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>ASCLEPION-MEDITEC AG</u> of <u>Pruessingstrasse 41, D-07745</u>

<u>Jena, Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

	A. prepared and executed on <u>even date(s) herewith</u>
	B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No.
on	including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal
applic	ation thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0650 the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0651